
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 11937 0 11937 0 11937 0 11937 0 16662 0 16662 0 16662 0 16662 0 210452 0 210452 0 0% 0%

2 0 16447 0 16447 0 28383 0 28383 0 16036 0 16036 0 32698 0 32698 0 210862 0 210862 0 0% 0%

3 0 12083 0 12083 0 40466 0 40466 0 15634 0 15634 0 48332 0 48332 0 207311 0 207311 0 0% 0%

4 0 16389 0 16389 0 56855 0 56855 0 18108 0 18108 0 66440 0 66440 0 205592 0 205592 0 0% 0%

5 0 20231 0 20231 0 77086 0 77086 0 19520 0 19520 0 85960 0 85960 0 206303 0 206303 0 0% 0%

6 0 20059 0 20059 0 97145 0 97145 0 18905 0 18905 0 104865 0 104865 0 207457 0 207457 0 0% 0%

7 0 11944 0 11944 0 109089 0 109089 0 19269 0 19269 0 124134 0 124134 0 200132 0 200132 0 0% 0%

8 0 12563 0 12563 0 121652 0 121652 0 19846 0 19846 0 143980 0 143980 0 192849 0 192849 0 0% 0%

9 0 15706 0 15706 0 137357 0 137357 0 19781 0 19781 0 163761 0 163761 0 188773 0 188773 0 0% 0%

10 0 25341 0 25341 0 162698 0 162698 0 19292 0 19292 0 183053 0 183053 0 194822 0 194822 0 0% 0%

11 0 19782 0 19782 0 182479 0 182479 0 18876 0 18876 0 201929 0 201929 0 195727 0 195727 0 0% 0%

12 0 16419 0 16419 0 198899 0 198899 0 17145 0 17145 0 219074 0 219074 0 195002 0 195002 0 0% 0%

13 0 11895 0 11895 0 210794 0 210794 0 18374 0 18374 0 237448 0 237448 0 188523 0 188523 0 0% 0%

14 0 36586 0 36586 0 247380 0 247380 0 18044 0 18044 0 255492 0 255492 0 207065 0 207065 0 0% 0%

15 0 28225 0 28225 0 275605 0 275605 0 15669 0 15669 0 271161 0 271161 0 219621 0 219621 0 0% 0%

16 0 11834 0 11834 0 287439 0 287439 0 18422 0 18422 0 289583 0 289583 0 213033 0 213033 0 0% 0%

17 0 31975 0 31975 0 319414 0 319414 0 15773 0 15773 0 305356 0 305356 0 229235 0 229235 0 0% 0%

18 0 24707 0 24707 0 344121 0 344121 0 17508 0 17508 0 322864 0 322864 0 236434 0 236434 0 0% 0%

19 0 8069 0 8069 0 352190 0 352190 0 19313 0 19313 0 342177 0 342177 0 225190 0 225190 0 0% 0%

20 0 24578 0 24578 0 376768 0 376768 0 15034 0 15034 0 357211 0 357211 0 234734 0 234734 0 0% 0%

21 0 12085 0 12085 0 388853 0 388853 0 17476 0 17476 0 374687 0 374687 0 229343 0 229343 0 0% 0%

22 0 16615 0 16615 0 405468 0 405468 0 17898 0 17898 0 392585 0 392585 0 228060 0 228060 0 0% 0%

23 0 16278 0 16278 0 421746 0 421746 0 18071 0 18071 0 410656 0 410656 0 226267 0 226267 0 0% 0%

24 0 29624 0 29624 0 451369 0 451369 0 12186 0 12186 0 422842 0 422842 0 243704 0 243704 0 0% 0%

25 0 8154 0 8154 0 459524 0 459524 0 12236 0 12236 0 435078 0 435078 0 239623 0 239623 0 0% 0%

26 0 29256 0 29256 0 488779 0 488779 0 13226 0 13226 0 448304 0 448304 0 255652 0 255652 0 0% 0%

27 0 12035 0 12035 0 500814 0 500814 0 14531 0 14531 0 462835 0 462835 0 253156 0 253156 0 0% 0%

28 0 12021 0 12021 0 512835 0 512835 0 13150 0 13150 0 475985 0 475985 0 252027 0 252027 0 0% 0%

29 0 4153 0 4153 0 516988 0 516988 0 12926 0 12926 0 488911 0 488911 0 243254 0 243254 0 0% 0%

30 0 20264 0 20264 0 537252 0 537252 0 13697 0 13697 0 502608 0 502608 0 249821 0 249821 0 0% 0%

31 0 16161 0 16161 0 553413 0 553413 0 11501 0 11501 0 514109 0 514109 0 254481 0 254481 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 215177 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of August 2025  from SECL-153000 MT, NCL- 193000 MT, CCL Flexi- 110000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 24000 MT. Page 1 of 2

0 480000 0 480000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  August 2025

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16662 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16036 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15634 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18108 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19520 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18905 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19269 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19846 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19781 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19292 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18876 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17145 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18374 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18044 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15669 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18422 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15773 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17508 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19313 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15034 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17476 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17898 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18071 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12186 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12236 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13226 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14531 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13150 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12926 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13697 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11501 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.08.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 215177 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of August 2025

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-25 0 530000 0 530000 0 486356 0 486356 0 486356 0 486356 0 460168 0 460168 0 460168 0 460168 0 374503 0 374503 0 0% 0%

May-25 0 522000 0 522000 0 572481 0 572481 0 1058837 0 1058837 0 446870 0 446870 0 907038 0 907038 0 500114 0 500114 0 0% 0%

Jun-25 0 509000 0 509000 0 398316 0 398316 0 1457153 0 1457153 0 475743 0 475743 0 1382781 0 1382781 0 422688 0 422688 0 0% 0%

Jul-25 0 502000 0 502000 0 340008 0 340008 0 1797162 0 1797162 0 547519 0 547519 0 1930300 0 1930300 0 215177 0 215177 0 0% 0%

Aug-25 0 480000 0 480000 0 553413 0 553413 0 2350575 0 2350575 0 514109 0 514109 0 2444409 0 2444409 0 254481 0 254481 0 0% 0%

Sep-25 0 0 432938 0 432938 0 2783513 0 2783513 0 497142 0 497142 0 2941550 0 2941550 0 190278 0 190278 0 0% 0%

Oct-25 0 0 489781 0 489781 0 3273294 0 3273294 0 500833 0 500833 0 3442384 0 3442384 0 179226 0 179226 0 0% 0%

Nov-25 0 0 582880 0 582880 0 3856174 0 3856174 0 381539 0 381539 0 3823923 0 3823923 0 380566 0 380566 0 0% 0%

Dec-25 0 0 549433 0 549433 0 4405606 0 4405606 0 424030 0 424030 0 4247953 0 4247953 0 505969 0 505969 0 0% 0%

Jan-26 0 0 356406 0 356406 0 4762012 0 4762012 0 431885 0 431885 0 4679838 0 4679838 0 430489 0 430489 0 0% 0%

Feb-26 0 0 255937 0 255937 0 5017949 0 5017949 0 309962 0 309962 0 4989800 0 4989800 0 376464 0 376464 0 0% 0%

Mar-26 0 0 431458 0 431458 0 5449407 0 5449407 0 463818 0 463818 0 5453619 0 5453619 0 344103 0 344103 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 460168 0% 0%

May-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 446870 0% 0%

Jun-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475743 0% 0%

Jul-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 547519 0% 0%

Aug-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 514109 0% 0%

Sep-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 497142 0% 0%

Oct-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500833 0% 0%

Nov-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 381539 0% 0%

Dec-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 424030 0% 0%

Jan-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 431885 0% 0%

Feb-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 309962 0% 0%

Mar-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 463818 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2025, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 348315 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0

7 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0

9 0 0 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0 0

11 0 0 0 0 0

12 0 0 0 0 0

13 0 0 0 0 0

14 0 0 0 0 0

15 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 0 0 0 0

17 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 0 0 0 0

19 0 0 0 0 0

20 0 0 0 0 0

21 0 0 0 0 0

22 0 0 0 0 0

23 0 0 0 0 0

24 0 0 0 0 0

25 0 0 0 0 0

26 0 0 0 0 0

27 0 0 0 0 0

28 0 0 0 0 0

29 0 0 0 0 0

30 0 0 0 0 0

31 0 0 0 0 0

 

1. On 01.08.2025, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  August 2025

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-25 19552 19552 22760 22760 0

May-25 23758 43311 23758 46518 0

Jun-25 25917 69227 25917 72435 0

Jul-25 17253 86480 17253 89688 0

Aug-25 0 86480 0 89688 0

Sep-25 13995 100475 13995 103683 0

Oct-25 21825 122300 21825 125508 0

Nov-25 31463 153763 31463 156971 0

Dec-25 36577 190340 36577 193548 0

Jan-26 27794 218134 27794 221342 0

Feb-26 13213 231346 13213 234554 0

Mar-26 18593 249939 15386 249940 3208

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2025-26

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


